
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
49 
98 

551 
35 
77 
56 

797 
687 
394 
51 
83 
17 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 

Class 

PD 
P2 
PF 
PC 
T4 
PC 
PC 
PC 
T2 
PC 
T4 
PC 

Name 
Albert Hermans 
Craig Wheatley 
Jeremy Salenius 
Todd Hesskamp 
Julian Mancuso 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Papendick 
William Watters 
Matthew Grainger 
David Corey 
Eric Jancsovics 
Mike Erpelding 

Hometown 
Raytown MO 

White Bear Lk MN 

Bonner Springs KS 

Lenexa KS 

New Berling WI 

Sioux Falls SD 

Pella IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

Weston MO 

Lenexa KS 

Des Plaines IL 

North Bend NE 

Region 
KCR 
LOL 
KC 
KAN 
Milw 
LOL 
DMV 
DMV 
StL 
KAN 
CHI 
NEB 

Member_ID 
344130 
497626 
428465 
393087 
499375 
622870 
540580 
517895 
244874 
419710 
595619 
409196 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Mustang 

1997 BMW 328 

Scion FRS 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

Tesla Model 3 

1997 BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

1997 BMW M3 

Best Tm 
2:49.573 
2:54.497 
2:56.427 
3:01.476 
3:03.380 
3:05.460 
3:05.755 
3:05.909 
3:08.096 
3:16.631 
3:17.097 
3:30.757 

In Lap 
4 
4 
2 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 
2 
5 
3 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 8:49:55 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 13:29:23 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
7 

36 
173 
73 

180 
11 

156 
378 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 

Class 

PB 
WB 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PC 
PA 

Name 
John Jacobs 
Jim Rowland 
Kevin Brown 
Adam Pessetto 
Nathan Bickel 
Ken Krenk 
Galen Wilson 
Mel Eward 

Hometown 
Earlham IA 

Rogers AR 

Odessa MO 

lenexa KS 

Ankeny IA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Hamilton IL 

Region 
DMV 
OZMT 
KCR 
KAN 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 
DMV 

Member_ID 
216080 
268547 
199196 
519571 
535345 
395182 
622869 
422555 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda FIT 

Mazda Mx-5 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata  

Ford Focus SVT 

Best Tm 
3:00.271 
3:03.371 
3:12.006 
3:20.348 
3:23.184 
3:30.045 
3:34.077 

In Lap 
5 
6 
5 
4 
2 
2 
3 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/4/2022 2:26:39 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GR 4 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 14:04:23 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 14:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
49 
98 

551 
77 
35 
56 

797 
687 
394 
83 
51 
17 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 

Class 

PD 
P2 
PF 
T4 
PC 
PC 
PC 
PC 
T2 
T4 
PC 
PC 

Name 
Albert Hermans 
Craig Wheatley 
Jeremy Salenius 
Julian Mancuso 
Todd Hesskamp 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Papendick 
William Watters 
Matthew Grainger 
Eric Jancsovics 
David Corey 
Mike Erpelding 

Hometown 
Raytown MO 

White Bear Lk MN 

Bonner Springs KS 

New Berling WI 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Pella IA 

Oskaloosa IA 

Weston MO 

Des Plaines IL 

Lenexa KS 

North Bend NE 

Region 
KCR 
LOL 
KC 
Milw 
KAN 
LOL 
DMV 
DMV 
StL 
CHI 
KAN 
NEB 

Member_ID 
344130 
497626 
428465 
499375 
393087 
622870 
540580 
517895 
244874 
595619 
419710 
409196 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Mustang 

Scion FRS 

1997 BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster S 

Mazda Miata 

Tesla Model 3 

Subaru BRZ 

1997 BMW M3 

1997 BMW M3 

Best Tm 
2:46.759 
2:48.984 
2:55.598 
2:58.382 
2:59.366 
2:59.819 
3:01.775 
3:02.434 
3:02.617 
3:07.088 
3:07.850 
3:57.832 

In Lap 
2 
2 
3 
6 
4 
5 
4 
3 
2 
5 
5 
4 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 8:50:30 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 17:21:25 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 17:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
7 

36 
173 
180 
11 

156 
73 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 

Class 

PB 
WB 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PC 
PA 

Name 
John Jacobs 
Jim Rowland 
Kevin Brown 
Nathan Bickel 
Ken Krenk 
Galen Wilson 
Adam Pessetto 

Hometown 
Earlham IA 

Rogers AR 

Odessa MO 

Ankeny IA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

lenexa KS 

Region 
DMV 
OZMT 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 
KAN 

Member_ID 
216080 
268547 
199196 
535345 
395182 
622869 
519571 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx-5 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata  

Honda FIT 

Best Tm 
2:59.124 
3:01.056 
3:12.969 
3:20.870 
3:26.676 
3:27.315 
3:48.223 

In Lap 
5 
4 
5 
2 
3 
2 
2 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/4/2022 6:09:42 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GR 4 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 17:48:17 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/4/2022 17:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
551 
98 
83 
35 
56 

394 
797 
77 
51 
17 
49 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 

Class 

PF 
P2 
T4 
PC 
PC 
T2 
PC 
T4 
PC 
PC 
PD 

Name 
Jeremy Salenius 
Craig Wheatley 
Eric Jancsovics 
Todd Hesskamp 
Jeremy Wilson 
Matthew Grainger 
John Papendick 
Julian Mancuso 
David Corey 
Mike Erpelding 
Albert Hermans 

Hometown 
Bonner Springs Ks 

White Bear Lk MN 

Des Plaines IL 

Lenexa KS 

Sioux Falls SD 

Weston MO 

Pella IA 

New Berling WI 

Lenexa KS 

North Bend NE 

Raytown MO 

Region 
KC 
LOL 
CHI 
KAN 
LOL 
StL 
DMV 
Milw 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 

Member_ID 
428465 
497626 
595619 
393087 
622870 
244874 
540580 
499375 
419710 
409196 
344130 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Subaru BRZ 

1997 BMW 328 

Mazda Miata 

Tesla Model 3 

Porsche Boxster S 

Scion FRS 

1997 BMW M3 

1997 BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 
2:52.909 
2:53.359 
2:54.822 
2:57.858 
2:59.536 
2:59.762 
3:01.153 
3:06.086 
3:06.829 
3:16.759 

In Lap 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
5 
5 
5 
4 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 8:25:17 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:00:37 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 08:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
36 
7 

173 
180 
11 

156 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

Class 

WB 
PB 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PC 

Name 
Jim Rowland 
John Jacobs 
Kevin Brown 
Nathan Bickel 
Ken Krenk 
Galen Wilson 

Hometown 
Rogers AR 

Earlham IA 

Odessa MO 

Ankeny IA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
OZMT 
DMV 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 

Member_ID 
268547 
216080 
199196 
535345 
395182 
622869 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx-5 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata  

Best Tm 
2:59.468 
3:00.852 
3:06.622 
3:12.913 
3:19.916 
3:20.857 

In Lap 
4 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 10:44:24 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 4 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:02:31 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
49 
98 
83 
56 

797 
394 
35 
77 
51 
17 
83 

551 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
3 
1 

Class 

PD 
P2 
T4 
PC 
PC 
T2 
PC 
T4 
PC 
PC 
T4 
PF 

Name 
Albert Hermans 
Craig Wheatley 
Eric Jancsovics 
Jeremy Wilson 
John Papendick 
Matthew Grainger 
Todd Hesskamp 
Julian Mancuso 
David Corey 
Mike Erpelding 
Eric Jancsovics 
Jeremy Salenius 

Hometown 
Raytown MO 

White Bear Lk MN 

Des Plaines IL 

Sioux Falls SD 

Pella IA 

Weston MO 

Lenexa KS 

New Berling WI 

Lenexa KS 

North Bend NE 

Des Plaines IL 

Bonner Springs KS 

Region 
KCR 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
DMV 
StL 
KAN 
Milw 
KAN 
NEB 
CHI 
KC 

Member_ID 
344130 
497626 
595619 
622870 
540580 
244874 
393087 
499375 
419710 
409196 
595619 
428465 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster S 

Tesla Model 3 

1997 BMW 328 

Scion FRS 

1997 BMW M3 

1997 BMW M3 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 
2:48.487 
2:50.583 
2:53.004 
2:56.670 
2:58.021 
2:58.449 
3:01.105 
3:02.328 
3:05.706 
3:39.749 

In Lap 
3 
3 
6 
5 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
0 
0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 1:42:46 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 12:50:38 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 12:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
7 

36 
173 
180 
11 

156 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

Class 

PB 
WB 
PA 
PA 
PA 
PC 

Name 
John Jacobs 
Jim Rowland 
Kevin Brown 
Nathan Bickel 
Ken Krenk 
Galen Wilson 

Hometown 
Earlham IA 

Rogers AR 

Odessa MO 

Ankeny IA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Region 
DMV 
OZMT 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
LOL 

Member_ID 
216080 
268547 
199196 
535345 
395182 
622869 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx-5 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata  

Best Tm 
2:59.265 
2:59.527 
3:03.457 
3:11.725 
3:16.900 

13:50.644 

In Lap 
4 
4 
5 
6 
2 
2 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/5/2022 2:33:51 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael West Race Director 

James Cahill TT Event Lead 

TT-58047 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

MIDIV Time Trails Championship 

GRP 4 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 14:07:49 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/5/2022 14:05 
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